

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	329 <sup>-</sup>		Name:	Retitle the existing position (#3326) of Monona Terrace Assistant Operations Manager, occupied T. Sangha, as a Monona Terrace Assistant Operations Supervisor. Recreate the existing position (#3596) of Monona Terrace Assistant Operations Manager, occup	ł by
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/24	/2014	In control:	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	
On agenda:	2/25	/2014	Final action	n: 2/25/2014	
Enactment date:	2/28	/2014	Enactment	#: RES-14-00138	
Title:	Retitle the existing position (#3326) of Monona Terrace Assistant Operations Manager, occupied by T. Sangha, as a Monona Terrace Assistant Operations Supervisor. Recreate the existing position (#3596) of Monona Terrace Assistant Operations Manager, occupied by B Cator, in CG18, R05, and reallocate the incumbent to the new position.				
Sponsors:	Paul R. Soglin				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. PB Memo MT Asst Ops Mgr.pdf, 2. MT Asst Ops Mgr accepted.pdf, 3. MT Asst Ops Supv accepted.pdf, 4. PD Cator.pdf, 5. PD Sangha.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action Result	
2/25/2014	1	COMMON COUNCIL		Adopt Pass	
2/17/2014	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES 4/2017)	(ended	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT Pass - REPORT OF OFFICER	
2/12/2014	1	PERSONNEL BOARD		Return to Lead with the Recommendation Pass for Approval	
2/4/2014	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES 4/2017)	(ended	Refer	
2/4/2014	1	COMMON COUNCIL		Referred	
1/24/2014	1	Human Resources Depar	rtment	Referred for Introduction	

## Fiscal Note

There is no cost associated with retitling one position from Assistant Operations Manager to Asstistant Operations Supervisor. The projected cost of increasing one position of Assistant Operations Manager from CG18, R04 to CG18, R05 for the remainder of 2014 is approximately \$2,100 (or \$2,400 including fringe benefits) and is available in the Monona Terrace budget. The projected long-term annualized cost is \$2,200 (or \$2,500 including fringe benefits).

## Title

Retitle the existing position (#3326) of Monona Terrace Assistant Operations Manager, occupied by T. Sangha, as a Monona Terrace Assistant Operations Supervisor. Recreate the existing position (#3596) of Monona Terrace Assistant Operations Manager, occupied by B Cator, in CG18, R05, and reallocate the incumbent to the new position.

## Body

Resolution that the 1.0 FTE position (#3326) of Monona Terrace Assistant Operations Manager in CG18, R04,

in the Monona Terrace budget, currently occupied by T. Sangha, is deleted and recreated as a Monona Terrace Assistant Operations Supervisor, in the same range, and the incumbent is reallocated to the new position. Be it further resolved that the 1.0 FTE position (#3596) of Monona Terrace Assistant Operations Manager, currently occupied by B. Cator, in CG18, R04, is deleted and recreated with the same title in CG18, R05, and the incumbent is reallocated to the new position, thereof.